## SPRING 2024 / FAMILIES / ADULTS / ADULT 60+ Village of Croton-on-Hudson Recreation & Parks Department CROTON ARBORETUM STROLL

Take a springtime stroll in the Croton Arboretum along their ¼ mile long accessible boardwalk trail, which provides a level surface for people with impaired mobility or eyesight to safely enter the woods and cross the wetland. Pull-offs with benches along the boardwalk allow approaching wheelchairs to pass easily and also provide seating to quietly enjoy wildlife. The boardwalk trail passes through a gazebo for secretly observing or photographing wetland wildlife. Our walk will be guided by Arboretum President Karen Jescavage-Bernard. Note: There are no bathroom facilities at the Arboretum.

Date:Sunday, May 12, 1-3PMLocation:Jane E. Lytle Memorial Croton<br/>Arboretum, 10 Fox RoadFee:Free, But Pre-Reg RequestedGuide:Karen Jescavage-Bernard,<br/>President, Croton Arboretum

**Questions?** Call (914) 271-5804 or visit www.crotononhudson-ny.gov/recreation-parks.



## SPRING 2024 \* CROTON ARBORETUM \* Act # 3602-1

Register Online at www.crotononhudson-ny.gov/seniors or mail form or drop off to: Croton Recreation Dept., One Van Wyck St., Croton NY 10520

Name:	Phone:
Address:	
Email:	
Emergency Name & Phone #:	

I hereby grant the Village of Croton on Hudson permission to use my likeness in photograph(s) in any publications or publicity materials (including but not limited to books, newsletters, videos and internet use), in perpetuity.

If I do not want pictures or videos to be used as described above, check here:

I hereby recognize that there are inherent risks involved with participation in this program, and agree to release and hold harmless the Village of Croton-on-Hudson, their employees and volunteers, of any liability whatsoever in connection with any damages and/or injuries that the above named person may sustain as a result of participation. In the event of injury, I hereby give permission person, named above, to be transported to a hospital for treatment to include evaluation of the injury, x-rays, and needed medical care I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Village of Croton on Hudson for any damages or injuries.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_